860. ASC Topic 860 permits derecognition of the liability if and only if it has been extinguished if the debtor pays the
creditor and is relieved of its obligation or the debtor is legally released from being the primary obligor under the
liability either judicially or by the creditor. Per the Amended 12% Convertible Note Agreement and the Letter
Agreement dated June 26, 2008, the Company has been released from its obligation under the original 12%
Convertible Note Agreement.

F-39

Edgar Filing: NEW CENTURY COMPANIES INC - Form 10-K

117

The effect of these changes impacted the consolidated balance sheet and the consolidated statement of operations from
February 2006 through December 31, 2008. The consolidated balance sheet effect is due to the recording of the
conversion option and warrant liabilities and the statement of operatons effect is due to the gains and losses from the
marked-to-market adjustments and an increase in interest expense. Accordingly, the consolidated balance sheets and
statements of operations for the periods described in the preceding sentence have been retroactively
adjusted as summarized below:

Effect of Correction

As
Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

Balance Sheet as of  March 31, 2006
Conversion Option Liability $ 0 $ 4,411,900 $ 4,411,900
Warrant Liability 2,954,765 (194,174) 2,760,591
Accumulated Deficit 7,883,952 2,907,726 10,791,678
Total Stockholders’ Deficit 66,598 2,907,726 2,974,324

Statement of Operations for the three months ended March 31, 2006
Marked-to-Market Gain (Loss) (764,762) (1,165,062) (1,929,824)
Net Income (Loss) (1,212,380) (2,907,726) (4,120,106)
Net Income (Loss) Available to common shareholders (924,505) (2,907,726) (3,832,231)
EPS, Basic and Diluted (0.09) (0.26) (0.35)

Balance Sheet as of June 30,2006
Conversion Option Liability 0 3,131,349 3,131,349
Warrant Liability 2,155,238 (195,909) 1,959,329
Accumulated Deficit 7,579,559 1,625,440 9,204,999
Total Stockholders’ Deficit (Equity) (334,838) 1,722,483 1,387,645

Statement of Operations for the three months ended June 30, 2006
Marked-to-Market Gain (Loss) 799,524 1,282,286 2,081,810
Net Income (Loss) 346,793 1,282,286 1,629,079
Net Income (Loss) Available to common shareholders 304,793 1,282,286 1,587,079
EPS – Basic 0.03 0.11 0.14
EPS – Diluted 0.02 0.10 0.12

Statement of Operations for the six months ended June 30, 2006
Marked-to-Market Gain (Loss) 34,762 117,224 151,986
Net Income (Loss) (865,587) (1,625,440) (2,491,027)
Net Income (Loss) Available to common shareholders (620,112) (1,625,440) (2,245,552)
EPS – Basic (0.06) (0.14) (0.20)
EPS – Diluted (0.06) (0.14) (0.20)

Balance Sheet as of  September 30, 2006
Conversion Option Liability 0 2,814,867 2,814,867
Warrant Liability 1,320,952 440,350 1,761,302
Accumulated Deficit 7,704,934 1,945,217 9,650,151
Total Stockholders’ Deficit (Equity) (256,440) 2,089,237 1,832,797

Edgar Filing: NEW CENTURY COMPANIES INC - Form 10-K

118

Statement of Operations for the three months ended September 30,
2006
Marked-to-Market Gain (Loss) 834,286 (319,777) 514,509
Net Income (Loss) (125,375) (319,777) (445,152)
Net Income (Loss) Available to common shareholders (125,375) (319,777) (445,152)
EPS, Basic and Diluted (0.01) (0.03) (0.04)

Statement of Operations for the nine months ended September 30,
2006
Marked-to-Market Gain (Loss) 869,048 (202,553) 666,495
Net Income (Loss) (990,962) (1,945,217) 869,048
Net Income (Loss) Available to common shareholders (745,487) (1,945,217) (2,690,704)
EPS, Basic and Diluted (0.11) (0.10) (0.21)

Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2006

Conversion Option Liability 0 3,282,851 3,282,851
Warrant Liability 486,666 1,567,467 2,054,133
Accumulated Deficit 7,808,116 3,331,740 11,139,856
Total Stockholders’ Deficit (Equity) (1,163,723) 5,336,978 4,173,255

Statement of Operations for the three months ended December 31,
2006
Interest Expense 802,447 1,742,664 2,545,111
Marked-to-Market Gain (Loss) 625,714 (1,386,523) (760,809)
Net Income (Loss) (60,782) (1,386,523) (1,447,305)
Net Income (Loss) Available to common shareholders (103,182) (1,386,523) (1,489,705)
EPS, Basic and Diluted (0.01) (0.12) (0.13)

Statement of Operations for the year ended December 31, 2006
Interest Expense 2,363,187 1,742,664 4,105,851
Marked-to-Market Gain (Loss) 1,494,762 (1,589,076) (94,314)
Net Income (Loss) (1,051,744) (3,331,740) (4,383,484)
Net Income (Loss) Available to common shareholders (848,669) (3,331,740) (4,180,409)
EPS, Basic and Diluted (0.09) (0.30) (0.39)

Balance Sheet as of March 31, 2007
Conversion Option Liability 0 4,752,369 4,752,369
Warrant Liability 0 2,973,625 2,973,625
Accumulated Deficit 7,819,079 5,720,576 13,539,655
Total Stockholders’ Deficit (equity) (1,492,237) 8,065,471 6,573,234

Statement of Operations for the three months ended March 31, 2007
Marked-to-Market Gain (Loss) 0 (2,389,016) (2,389,016)
Net Income (Loss) (10,963) (2,389,016) (2,399,979)
Net Income (Loss) Available to common shareholders (10,963) (2,389,016) (2,399,979)
EPS, Basic and Diluted 0.00 (0.20) (0.20)

Balance Sheet as of June 30,2007
Conversion Option Liability 0 11,525,628 11,525,628
Warrant Liability 0 7,211,749 7,211,749

Edgar Filing: NEW CENTURY COMPANIES INC - Form 10-K

119

Accumulated Deficit 8,316,657 16,732,139 25,048,796
Total Stockholders’ Deficit (Equity) (1,545,317) 19,627,512 18,082,195

Statement of Operations for the three months ended June 30, 2007
Marked-to-Market Gain (Loss) 0 (11,011,383) (11,011,383)
Net Income (Loss) (524,928) (11,011,383) (11,536,311)
Net Income (Loss) Available to common shareholders (497,578) (11,011,383) (11,508,961)
EPS – Basic and Diluted (0.04) (0.87) (0.91)

Statement of Operations for the six months ended June 30, 2007
Marked-to-Market Gain (Loss) 0 (13,400,399) (13,400,399)
Net Income (Loss) (535,891) (13,400,399) (13,936,290)
Net Income (Loss) Available to common shareholders (508,541) (13,400,399) (13,908,940)
EPS – Basic and Diluted (0.06) (1.07) (1.13)

Balance Sheet as of September 30, 2007
Conversion Option Liability 0 5,049,714 5,049,714
Warrant Liability 0 3,159,678 3,159,678
Accumulated Deficit 9,243,040 7,597,661 16,840,701
Total Stockholders’ Deficit (Equity) (746,915) 9,200,158 8,453,243

Statement of Operations for the three months ended September 30,
2007
Marked-to-Market Gain (Loss) 0 10,527,985 10,527,985
Net Income (Loss) (926,383) 10,527,985 9,601,602
Net Income (Loss) Available to common shareholders (899,033) 10,527,985 9,628,952
EPS – Basic (0.07) 0.79 0.72
EPS – Diluted (0.07) 0.30 0.23

Statement of Operations for the nine months ended September 30,
2007
Marked-to-Market Gain (Loss) 0 (2,872,414) (2,872,414)
Net Income (Loss) (1,462,274) (2,872,414) (4,334,688)
Net Income (Loss) Available to common shareholders (1,434,924) (2,845,064) (4,279,988)
EPS – Basic (0.11) (0.23) (0.34)
EPS – Diluted (0.11) (0.23) (0.34)

Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2007
Conversion Option Liability 0 3,537,826 3,537,826
Warrant Liability 0 2,213,668 2,213,668
Accumulated Deficit 11,232,567 3,746,456 14,979,023
Total Stockholders’ Deficit (Equity) 1,134,026 5,751,494 6,885,520

Statement of Operations for the three months ended December 31,
2007
Marked-to-Market Gain (Loss) 0 2,457,898 2,457,898
Net Income (Loss) (1,948,252) 2,457,898 509,646
Net Income (Loss) Available to common shareholders (1,989,527) 2,457,898 468,371
EPS – Basic (0.15) 0.19 0.04
EPS – Diluted (0.15) 0.17 0.02

Edgar Filing: NEW CENTURY COMPANIES INC - Form 10-K

120

Statement of Operations for the year ended December 31, 2007
Marked-to-Market Gain (Loss) 0 (414,516) (414,516)
Net Income (Loss) (3,410,526) (414,516) (3,825,042)
Net Income (Loss) Available to common shareholders (3,424,451) (414,516) (3,838,967)
EPS, Basic and Diluted (0.27) (0.03) (0.30)

Balance Sheet as of  March 31, 2008
Conversion Option Liability 0 2,737,709 2,737,709
Warrant Liability 0 1,713,023 1,713,023
Accumulated Deficit 12,207,494 2,445,694 14,653,188
Total Stockholders’ Deficit (equity) 1,908,610 4,651,075 6,559,685

Statement of Operations for the three months ended March 31, 2008
Marked-to-Market Gain (Loss) 0 1,300,762 1,300,762
Net Income (Loss) (974,927) 1,300,762 325,835
Net Income (Loss) Available to common shareholders (974,927) 1,300,762 325,835
EPS - Basic (0.07) 0.09 0.02
EPS - Diluted (0.07) 0.08 0.01

Balance Sheet as of June 30,2008
Conversion Option Liability 0 3,021,989 3,021,989
Warrant Liability 0 186,916 186,916
Accumulated Deficit 13,098,072 1,203,869 14,301,941
Total Stockholders’ Deficit (Equity) 3,022,952 3,185,486 6,208,438

Statement of Operations for the three months ended June 30, 2008
Marked-to-Market Gain (Loss) 0 (515,057) (515,057)
Net Income (Loss) (849,305) 1,241,827 392,522
Net Income (Loss) Available to common shareholders (890,580) 1,241,827 351,247
EPS – Basic (0.06) 0.08 0.02
EPS – Diluted (0.06) 0.08 0.02

Statement of Operations for the six months ended June 30, 2008
Marked-to-Market Gain (Loss) 0 785,705 785,705
Net Income (Loss) (1,824,232) 2,542,589 718,357
Net Income (Loss) Available to common shareholders (1,865,507) 2,542,589 677,082
EPS – Basic (0.13) 0.18 0.05
EPS – Diluted (0.13) 0.18 0.05

Balance Sheet as of September 30, 2008
Conversion Option Liability 0 4,032,781 4,032,781
Warrant Liability 0 310,389 310,389
Convertible Note Payable 543,390 (348,758) 194,632
Accumulated Deficit 13,860,275 1,697,812 15,558,087
Total Stockholders’ Deficit (Equity) 3,604,689 3,859,895 7,464,584

Statement of Operations for the three months ended September 30,
2008
Marked-to-Market Gain (Loss) 0 (753,802) (753,802)
Interest Expense 57,387 31,705 89,092
Net Income (Loss) (762,203) (785,507) (1,547,710)

Edgar Filing: NEW CENTURY COMPANIES INC - Form 10-K

121

Net Income (Loss) Available to common shareholders (803,478) (785,507) (1,588,985)
EPS – Basic and Diluted (0.05) (0.05) (0.10)

Statement of Operations for the nine months ended September 30,
2008
Marked-to-Market Gain (Loss) 0 260,838 260,838
Interest Expense 1,041,538 79,263 1,120,801
Net Income (Loss) (2,586,435) 2,096,985 (489,450)
Net Income (Loss) Available to common shareholders (2,627,710) 2,096,985 (530,725)
EPS – Basic and Diluted (0.18) 0.14 (0.04)

F-40

Edgar Filing: NEW CENTURY COMPANIES INC - Form 10-K

122

15. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

February 2, 2010  CAMOFI AND CAMHZN 15% Senior Secured Convertible Debt

On February 2, 2010, the Company entered into an agreement with CAMOFI for the issuance of a Senior Secured
Convertible Note for $140,000 (the “February 2010 CAMOFI Note”), maturing on August 1, 2010. The February 2010
CAMOFI Note can be converted at $0.04 per share at any time during the term of the convertible note, subject to
certain anti-dilution adjustments. The note is secured by all of the assets of the Company.